

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: A 21-362 Name: Approve Agreement with Bottling Group (Pepsi) for

Laguna Seca

Type: BoS Agreement Status: Passed - County Administrative Office

File created: 6/14/2021 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 8/24/2021 Final action: 8/24/2021

Title: a. Approve a non-standard, retroactive agreement and authorize the County Administrative Officer, or

designee, to sign an Agreement with Bottling Group, LLC accepting PepsiCo as Official Soft Drink and Bottled Water partner at WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Seca effective January 1, 2021 through

December 31, 2025; and

b. Approve and authorize the County Administrative Officer, or designee, to execute up to two (2)

future amendments to this Agreement where the total amendments do not exceed 10% of the

remaining agreement amount and do not significantly change the scope of work.

Sponsors: County Administrative Office

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Pepsi Beverage Sales & Sponsorship Agreement, 3. Completed Board Order Item

No. 45

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/24/2021	1	Board of Supervisors	approved - county administrative office	Pass
7/13/2021	1	Board of Supervisors	removed from agenda via additions and corrections	